

## **Sedgwick County Fire District 1**

Administrative Office: 7750 N. Wild West Dr. - Park City, KS 67147 Phone: 316-660-3473 - www.sedgwickcounty.org - Fax: 316-660-3474



Sedgwick County... working for you

## SPECIAL AMUSEMENT OPERATION PERMIT APPLICATION

A permit is required to be obtained from the Sedgwick County Fire Department to operate a special amusement facility, trade show, haunted forest or similar operation in accordance with Section 105 table 105.1.4 as amended in the 2018 International Fire Code.

Amusement Operation Name:		
Proposed Inspection Date:		
Address of Amusement Operations:	City:	
Primary Contact Person:	Phone:	
Home Address:	City:	
E-mail:		
Secondary Contact Person:	Phone:	
Home Address:	City:	

I hereby acknowledge that I have read this application and affirm that the above information is correct. I agree to comply with the requirements of the Sedgwick County Fire Code and the codes of Sedgwick County. I understand that I must contact the Sedgwick County Fire Prevention Office at least 2 working days in advance to schedule an inspection. A site plan of the operation must be submitted along with this application and be approved prior to calling for an inspection. I also understand that if I schedule an inspection and fail to notify the fire department of the need to cancel or reschedule, a \$100.00 re-inspection fee can be assessed before a new date is established.

Applicant Signature:		Date:	
Office Use Only: Received by:		Date:	
Inspected by:		Date:	
Permit fee: \$75.00	Paid via: Cash Check Card	Date Paid:	